Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER S 01-08-2001



Department of Commerce nts & Trademark Office

ney Docket No. 107258 -09004 \pm 3: January 3, 2001

MLO (-301) 101574070

To the Aspert Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ryobi, LTD	Name: One World Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: 1428 Pearman Dairy Road
☐ Yes ☑ No	Anderson, South Carolina 29625
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Yes
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name✓ Other	
Execution Date: 12/14/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/109,106	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 600	☑ Included in attached check.
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. George E. Oram, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

01/05/2001 GTOW11

00000238 29109106

ù1 F(:581

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR: RYOBI, LTD. of 762, Mesaki-cho, Fuchu-shi, Hiroshima-ken, Japan, owns certain undivided interests in and to the invention entitled PORTABLE ELECTRIC GRINDER, by virtue of an Assignment signed July 30, 1999 and recorded in the records of the United States Patent Office at Reel No. 010159, Frame No. 0029 on August 11, 1999 for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 11, 1999 and bears Serial Number 29/109,106, and

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29625, a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire undivided interest as held by said ASSIGNEE in, to and under said invention and the application for United States Letters Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its undivided interests in the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same maybe granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will promptly execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to protect title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0060 legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any letters patent to be granted therefore, and will make all rightful oaths and due all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned assignors have hereunto set hand and seal this 14th day of December, 2000.

RECORDED: 01/03/2001

RYOBI, LTD.

· ijnoayoshi Malogauk Name: Masayoshi Yodogawa

Title: General Manager

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0061